Office of the Clerk, Board of Supervisors County of Siskiyou Notice of Unscheduled Vacancy on Board, Commission or Committee

Notice is Hereby Given that there is one unscheduled vacancy on the Behavioral Health Services Board, with a term ending December 31, 2023.

For further information, please contact the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097; telephone (530) 842-8084, or toll free 1.888.854.2000 ext. 8084.

I, Laura Bynum, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Siskiyou, State of California, hereby certify that the above Notice of Unscheduled Vacancy was posted on November 30, 2022.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Siskiyou

By: Deputy

Vacancy(ies)

Anticipated Appointment Date

Donna Mathwig

January 3, 2023



County of Siskiyou

Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

Press Release For Immediate Release

Date: November 29, 2022

The Siskiyou County Clerk announces that there is one unscheduled vacancy on the Siskiyou County Behavioral Health Services Board, member position, with a term expiring December 31, 2023.

The Behavioral Health Services Board's objectives include review and evaluation of the county's mental health services and facilities, including drug and alcohol services. This board typically meets the third Monday of each month in Yreka at 3:30p.m., meetings usually last for two hours and are open to the public. Members are reimbursed for mileage to attend meetings and certain training expenses. Board members serve three year terms; and qualifications include being a resident of Siskiyou County, as consumer of mental health services, or a family members of a mental health services consumer; or a person who is interested in mental health issues.

If you would like further information about the Siskiyou County Behavioral Health Services Board, contact the Office of the County Clerk at 842-8084, or toll free at 1-888-854-2000, ext. 8084.

If you are interested in serving on the Siskiyou County Behavioral Health Services Board, please send a letter of interest to the Board of Supervisors, C/O Siskiyou County Clerk at 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097, no later than December 19, 2022.

Affidavit of Posting Notice

State of California County of Siskiyou

I, Wendy Winningham, hereby certify that on the 30th day of November, 2022 I did post the Notice of Vacancy for the Behavioral Health Services Board, one member, at the following locations:

- 1. Siskiyou County Government Center 3 bulletin boards
- 2. Board of Supervisors' website
- Publication notice sent to the Siskiyou Daily News, Southern Siskiyou News and Yrekanews.com
- 4. Copy to the Siskiyou County Libraries for posting

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Yreka, California, this 30th day of November, 2022.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Siskiyou

Bv:

Deputy

State of California, County of Siskiyou Board of Supervisors Minute Order, March 7, 2023

Appointments - County Clerk - Appointment of one unscheduled vacancy on the Behavioral Health Services Board, with a term ending December 31, 2023. Continued to a later date.

Deputy County Clerk Wendy Winningham provided an overview of the request, advising that the Clerk's Office had not received any letters of interest in filling the vacancy.

This item was continued to a later date.

I certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a Minute Order adopted by the Board of Supervisors, Siskiyou County, State of California.

ATTEST: Laura Bynum, County Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors.

Ву:		
	Deputy	